Publ. 6-EN 4660-C, replaces 6-EN 4660-B & 6–EN 465–B
DENISON HYDRAULICS
Direct Operated Check Valves
In-Line SAE 61 & 62 Flanges
Series C5V − Design B
zav01
zav01
FEATURES, SYMBOL, OPERATION

w/o spring
w/o spring
ORDERING CODE
5
Model Number: C5V .. . . . B . .− −
1 Series
2 Size
06 = 3/4HH
08 = 1HH
10 = 11/4HH
12 = 11/2HH
3 Flange Version
3 = SAE 61
6 = SAE 62 k max. pressure see technical data
4 Body Sealing
1 = sealing for port A
2 = sealing for ports A & X (for SAE 61 only)
3 = without sealing
5 Cracking Pressure
0 = 0.5 bar
1 = 1 bar (Standard)
2 = 2 bar
6 Design Letter
7 Seal Class
1 = NBR (Buna N) Standard
4 = EPDM
5 = VITON `
8 Modification
019 = C5V10 for M14 mounting screws (for SAE 62 only)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
DIMENSIONS, MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
6
DIMENSIONS
X1) (d2)
X1) (d2)
X-port at C5V12 32
1) at SAE 61 only (for use with Unloading Valve R5U)
Series Nominal Size l1 l2 h1 h2 b1 d1 d2 d3 + 0.8 d4 Weight
C5V06 3/4HH
SAE 61 48 22.2 64 47.6 45 10.5 l 3 19 19 0.6 kg
SAE 62 48 23.8 64 50.8 45 10.5 – 19 19 0.6 kg
C5V08 1HH
SAE 61 60 26.2 74 52.4 45 10.5 l 3 25 25 0.9 kg
SAE 62 60 27.8 74 57.2 45 12.5 – 25 25 0.9 kg
C5V10 11/4HH
SAE 61 68 30.2 85 58.7 50 12.5 l 3 32 32 1.3 kg
SAE 62 68 31.8 85 66.7 50 13.5 2) – 32 32 1.3 kg
C5V12 11/2HH
SAE 61 80 35.7 104 69.8 50 13.5 l 3 42 38 1.8 kg
SAE 62 80 36.5 104 79.4 50 17 – 42 38 1.8 kg
2) 15 at modification 019
Nominal UNC-Screws Metric Screws
Series Size l1 l2 Dimension Order No. Dimension Order No.
C5V06 3/4HH 45 21 3/8HH-16 x 3 1/4HH 358-16330-0 M10 x 80 10.9 700-70412-8
C5V08 1HH 45 25 7/16HH-14 x 3 1/2HH 358-18340-0 M12 x 90 10.9 361-12343-8
C5V10 11/4HH 50 27 1/2HH-13 x 3 3/4HH 358-20350-0 M12 x 95 10.9 361-12353-8
M14 x 951)10.9 361-13353-8
C5V12 11/2HH 50 30 5/8HH-11 x 4 HH 358-24360-0 M16 x 110 12.9 361-14364-8
R5V12–6 11/2HH 80 30 5/8HH-11 x 51/4 HH 358-24410-0 M16 x 135 12.9 361-14694-8
R5V12–6 +C5V12 11/2HH 130 30 5/8HH-11 x 7 HH 358-24480-0 M16 x 180 12.9 361-14463-8
1) for modification 019
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
(for SAE 62 Valves)
Pump
or
Motor
SAE 62
Flange
R5V12–6 C5V
Only ”none-splitted” flange
has to be applied
Thigtening torque:
C5V06: 34 . . . 45 Nm